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Property exempt from assessments, when. SECTION 6. No 
property fronting on any street or avenue shall be exempt from 
any assessment of benefits on account of the paving or repaving 
or repairing of such street or avenue under the provisions of 
this law until such property shall have paid in the aggregate in 
assessments for street pavement in front thereof the sum of 
three dollars ($3.00) per square yard for all that part of the 
roadway directly in front of or abutting such property, and ly-
ing between the curb line and the center of the roadway of such 
street, and where any property has paid less than said amount 
it shall be liable for any difference up to the amount of three 
dollars ($3.00). 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1903. 

No. 271, S.] 	 [Published May 16, 1900. 

CHAPTER 242. 

AN ACT to aid in the building of good roads. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in, senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

One-fourth mill tax authorized. SECTION 1. The several 
counties in the state may, at the next meeting of the county 
board, levy a ono-fourth mill tax on all tho taxable property of 
the county, for the purpose of building county roads. 

Road fund. SECTION 2. The money so levied shall be kept 
in a separate fund, and used for the construction of roads in 
the county. 

County board to have supervision. SECTION 3. The county 
hoard shall have power to determine how and when the money 
so raised shall be expended, and they shall have complete super-
vision to regulate and establish the eonstruction of roads to be 
luilt out of said fund. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
anti after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1903. 


